
N245 NIGHTLINER ULTENTAL - LANA - MERAN
NIGHTLINER VAL D’ULTIMO - LANA - MERANO

21.12.2024-14.12.2025

TÄGLICH

St. Gertraud  ab
St. Nikolaus
Kuppelwies, Dorf
St. Walburg, Dorf
Pumbach
St. Pankraz, Heizwerk
Seilbahn Pawigl
Lana, Busbahnhof  an

201 nach Bozen  ab

Gewerbegebiet Tscherms
Tscherms, Rathaus
Marlinger Brücke
Meran, Bahnhof Untermais
Meran, Rennweg
Meran, Bahnhof  an

21.10
21.17
21.23
21.30
21.36
21.47
21.56
22.07

22.09
22.09
22.14
22.16
22.24
22.31

0.55
1.02
1.08
1.15
1.21
1.32
1.41
1.52

1.54
1.54
1.59
2.01
2.09
2.16

S. Gertrudep. 
S. Nicolò

Pracupola, Paese
S. Valburga, Paese

Pumbach
S. Pancrazio, Teleriscal.

Funivia Pavicolo
Lana, Autostazionea. 

201 per Bolzanop. 

Zona Produttiva Cermes
Cermes, Municipio

Ponte Marlengo
Merano, Staz. Maia Bassa

Merano, Via delle Corse
Merano, Stazionea. 

TÄGLICH

Meran, Bahnhof  ab
Meran, Therme
Meran, Bahnhof Untermais
Marlinger Brücke
Tscherms, Rathaus
Gewerbegebiet Tscherms

N201 von Bozen  an

Lana, Busbahnhof  ab
Seilbahn Pawigl
St. Pankraz, Heizwerk
Pumbach
St. Walburg, Dorf
Kuppelwies, Dorf
St. Nikolaus
St. Gertraud  an

23.30
23.37
23.43
23.43
23.50
23.50

23.54
0.05
0.14
0.25
0.29
0.37
0.44
0.51

2.30
2.37
2.43
2.43
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.54
3.05
3.14
3.25
3.29
3.37
3.44
3.51

Merano, Stazionep. 
Merano, Terme

Merano, Staz. Maia Bassa
Ponte Marlengo

Cermes, Municipio
Zona Produttiva Cermes

N201 da Bolzanoa. 

Lana, Autostazionep. 
Funivia Pavicolo

S. Pancrazio, Teleriscal.
Pumbach

S. Valburga, Paese
Pracupola, Paese

S. Nicolò
S. Gertrudea. 

Samstag Nacht, 31 Dez und 31 Okt
Sabato notte, 31 dic e 31 ott
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